Zogby America Likely Voters 8/23/07 thru 8/27/07 MOE +/- 3.1 percentage points

401. Some groups on both the right and left are now petitioning Congress to impeach the President and/or the Vice President. Based on your own knowledge of George Bush's and Dick
Cheney's conduct regarding war policy, detainee treatment, domestic surveillance, the 9/11 attacks and Congressional investigations, which one of the following comes closest to your opinion?

Region AgeGroup Education

Total East South Central West 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ <HS HSGrad SomeCol Col+

f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % % f % f % f %
Congress should start
impeachment proceedings against 19 19 3 1.4 10 3.8 4 1.3 2 1.0 4 3.1 7 1.9 4 1.3 4 2.3 21 11.8 2 1.1 10 3.2 5 1.0
George
Congress should start
impeachment proceedings against 29 2.9 9 3.9 1 5 4 1.4 14 7.0 11 9.1 10 2.9 5 15 3 1.6 0 2.8 3 1.3 11 3.6 15 3.1
Dick C
Congress should start
impeachment proceedings against [ 262 | 26.0 69| 29.8 65| 24.7 83| 26.6 45| 22.5 44| 37.2 84| 24.2 89| 26.5 42| 22.1 5| 26.3 42 | 20.5 80| 26.1| 135| 28.4
both
Congress should take no action on
impeaching Bush or Cheney 672| 66.8| 137 59.1| 180| 68.8| 216| 69.2| 140| 69.4 59| 50.1| 235| 68.0| 232| 69.2| 131| 69.7 8| 46.4( 150| 726 199| 65.1| 315| 66.2
NS 24| 24| 13| 58 6| 22 5] 15 0 2 1 7| 10| 30 5] 15 8| 4.2 2| 127 9| 45 6| 19 6| 13
Total 1006 (100.0 | 231 (100.0| 262 100.0| 312 (100.0| 201|100.0| 119 (100.0| 346 (100.0| 336 (100.0| 188 (100.0 17 [100.0 | 206 [100.0| 306 [100.0| 476 (100.0

AgeGroup-B Race Union

Total 18-24 25-34 35-54 55-69 70+ White Hisp AfrAmer Asian Other Yes No/NS

f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Congress should start
impeachment proceedings 19 1.9 3 6.7 1 5 7 1.7 5 1.9 3 2.2 15 2.0 3| 16.5 1 3.4 9 4.6 10 1.3
against George
Congress should start
impeachment proceedings 29 2.9 11| 23.8 7 6.3 3 N 7 2.3 2 1.3 10 1.4 17| 21.3 2 8.2 7 3.6 22 2.7
against Dick C
Congress should start
impeachment proceedings 258 | 26.1 18| 40.8 35| 30.5 99| 24.2 73| 25.5 33| 24.8| 159| 20.7 27| 344 59| 53.5 9| 42.8 6| 32.2 63| 33.4| 199| 243
against both
Congress should take no action
on impeaching Bush or Cheney 658 | 66.6 13| 28.7 67| 58.2| 293| 71.7| 197| 68.6 88| 66.6| 568 | 74.2 34| 429 47| 43.0 4( 191 11| 56.2| 107 56.9| 565| 69.1
NS 24 2.4 5 4.4 7 1.8 5 1.8 7 51 14 1.8 1 1.4 4 35 41 21.6 3 1.5 21 2.6
Total 988 (100.0 451100.0 | 115|100.0| 410/100.0| 287 |100.0| 132]100.0| 765 |100.0 80 |100.0 | 109 |100.0 20 |100.0 20/100.0| 188/100.0| 818 |100.0
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Zogby America Likely Voters 8/23/07 thru 8/27/07 MOE +/- 3.1 percentage points

401. Some groups on both the right and left are now petitioning Congress to impeach the President and/or the Vice President. Based on your own knowledge of George Bush's and Dick
Cheney's conduct regarding war policy, detainee treatment, domestic surveillance, the 9/11 attacks and Congressional investigations, which one of the following comes closest to your opinion?

Live Ideology Child<17

Total Lge City Sm City Suburbs Rural Prog Lib Mod Cons VCons Libert Yes No/NS

f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Congress should start
impeachment proceedings against 19 19 3 1.6 8 2.9 1 4 6 2.5 4 6.1 2 1.0 8 2.4 4 1.4 6 2.2 13 1.8
George
Congress should start
impeachment proceedings against 29 2.9 10| 4.7 6 2.2 2 7 12 4.6 0 7 10| 5.7 16| 4.6 1 A4 1 14 3 1.2 26 3.6
Dick C
Congress should start
impeachment proceedings against | 261 | 26.0 55| 27.0 74 | 26.2 95| 355 38| 14.9 35| 59.7 90| 51.7 79| 23.2 43| 14.0 2 2.3 3( 215 61| 21.2| 201]| 27.9
both
Congress should take no action on
impeaching Bush or Cheney 670| 66.8| 130 64.2| 186| 66.2| 164 | 61.4| 190| 75.3 19| 32.6 67| 38.7| 230 67.6| 251| 81.3 66 92.7 12| 785| 211| 73.6| 461| 64.1
NS 24| 24 5| 25 71 25 5[ 21 71 27 1| 10 5| 28 7| 22 9| 28 3| 36 5[ 19| 19| 26
Total 1003 ({100.0 | 202 (100.0 | 281|100.0| 267 100.0| 253|100.0 59(100.0| 174]100.0| 340(100.0| 308 |100.0 71(100.0 15(100.0( 287 100.0| 719 (100.0

Religion Recoded BornAgain Attend Church

Total Catholic Protestant Jewish Other/None Yes No/NS Weekly+ Weekly 1-2/mo Holidays Rarely Never

f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Congress should start
impeachment proceedings 19 1.9 1 4 16 3.2 2 .8 3 1.3 13 4.9 1 7 4 1.3 5 4.0 8 3.7 1 7
against George
Congress should start
impeachment proceedings 29 2.9 13 4.8 6 1.1 71 241 3 14 2 7 4 1.4 9 5.0 1 .2 4 3.1 4 5.7 9 4.1 3 2.9
against Dick C
Congress should start
impeachment proceedings 262 | 26.2 72| 26.8 95| 19.0 9| 28.6 85| 42.7 40| 171 55| 20.6 37| 215 58| 18.6 36| 274 23| 294 79| 37.5 27| 275
against both
Congress should take no action
on impeaching Bush or Cheney 671 67.1( 175 65.0| 375| 75.0 14| 47.3| 106 53.2( 183 78.2( 194 72.4| 121 71.1| 235( 75.2 86| 64.9 48| 61.8| 114 | 54.1 65| 67.8
NS 20 2.0 8 2.9 8 1.7 4 1.8 6 2.7 2 N 3 1.6 15 4.7 1 7 2 3.1 1 7 1 1.1
Total 1000 |100.0 | 270]100.0| 500 |100.0 30/100.0 | 200/100.0| 234|100.0| 267|100.0| 170|100.0| 312|100.0| 132|100.0 78 1100.0 | 210 |100.0 97 |100.0
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Zogby America Likely Voters 8/23/07 thru 8/27/07 MOE +/- 3.1 percentage points

401. Some groups on both the right and left are now petitioning Congress to impeach the President and/or the Vice President. Based on your own knowledge of George Bush's and Dick
Cheney's conduct regarding war policy, detainee treatment, domestic surveillance, the 9/11 attacks and Congressional investigations, which one of the following comes closest to your

opinion?
Status Resident own Gun? Armed Forces
My city or The planet
Total Married Single D/W/S Civil union town America earth Yes No/NS Yes No/NS

f % f % f f % f % f % f % f % f f % f % f %
Congress should start
impeachment proceedings against 19 1.9 9 15 3 2.0 6 3.5 10 2.9 7 1.6 2 9 13 2.9 6 1.1 12 1.6 7 2.7
George
Congress should start
impeachment proceedings against 29 29 6 9 17| 114 5 2.7 0 4.2 7 21 17 3.7 6 2.7 5 1.0 24 4.5 18 2.4 11 4.6
Dick C
Congress should start
impeachment proceedings against 260 | 25.9 132 20.2 64 41.9 58| 31.3 6| 49.7 62| 19.1 92| 204 98| 47.6 97 21.3 161 30.0 185| 24.1 76| 323
both
Congress should take no action
on impeaching Bush or Cheney 672 66.9 491 75.2 64| 41.6 112 60.1 5( 46.1 241 73.7 324 721 99| 48.2 336| 73.4 327 61.1 541 70.3 131 555
NS 24| 24| 15| 23 5[ 31 4| 23 7| 22| 10| 22 1 6 6| 14| 18| 33| 13| 16| 11| 49
Total 1004 | 100.0 653 | 100.0 154 ] 100.0 186 | 100.0 12 | 100.0 327 100.0 449 ( 100.0 206 | 100.0 457 ( 100.0 535| 100.0 770 | 100.0 236 | 100.0

Sports Attendance Shop Wal-Mart Passport
High
Little school Profession

Total NASCAR League sports al sports NS Weekly Few/mo Couple/yr Never Other/NS Yes No/NS

f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Congress should start
impeachment proceedings 19 1.9 2 2.6 1 9 4 3.7 10 1.9 2 9 9 3.3 6 2.0 3 1.6 1 .3 6 13 13 2.5
against George
Congress should start
impeachment proceedings 29 2.9 1 1.7 1 15 1 4 23 4.2 3 1.4 3 1.0 10 3.4 11 5.2 5 3.4 0 7 14 2.8 15 2.9
against Dick C
Congress should start
impeachment proceedings 261 | 26.0 24| 31.7 10| 16.9 22| 185]| 146| 26.3 59| 30.0 60| 21.0 64| 22.6 43| 21.2 70| 43.9 22| 32.2| 152| 30.8| 110| 215
against both
Congress should take no action
on impeaching Bush or Cheney 672 66.9 48| 62.9 45| 75.7 90| 75.6| 363| 65.6| 126| 64.0| 208| 72.7| 196| 69.0| 143| 69.8 82| 51.3 43| 62.2| 314| 63.8| 358| 69.7
NS 24| 24 1| 11 3| 50 2| 19| 11| 20 7| 37 6| 21 8| 3.0 5 22 2| 11 3| 48 7| 13| 18| 34
Total 1005 |100.0 77 (100.0 59(100.0 | 120|100.0| 553(100.0| 197 |100.0| 286 (100.0| 284 |100.0| 205 (100.0( 160 |100.0 70 1100.0 | 492]100.0 | 514 |100.0
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Zogby America Likely Voters 8/23/07 thru 8/27/07 MOE +/- 3.1 percentage points

401. Some groups on both the right and left are now petitioning Congress to impeach the President and/or the Vice President. Based on your own knowledge of George Bush's and
Dick Cheney's conduct regarding war policy, detainee treatment, domestic surveillance, the 9/11 attacks and Congressional investigations, which one of the following comes closest

to your opinion?

Gender Outside wages Party Recoded
Total Male Female Yes No/NS Democratic Republican Independent
f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Congress should start
impeachment proceedings against 19 1.9 6 1.2 13 25 10 3.3 3 1.3 9 2.3 6 15 4 1.7
George
Congress should start
impeachment proceedings against 29 2.9 24 4.8 5 1.0 3 .9 3 1.2 24 6.2 2 .6 3 1.2
Dick C
Congress should start
impeachment proceedings against 262 26.0 129 26.2 133 25.8 86 28.5 46 22.1 165 43.0 17 4.8 80 30.5
both
Congress should take no action
on impeaching Bush or Cheney 672 66.8 327 66.3 345 67.3 194 64.1 151 71.9 174 45.4 334 92.2 165 62.9
NS 24 2.4 7 1.4 17 3.3 10 3.2 7 3.5 11 29 3 9 9 3.6
Total 1006 100.0 493 100.0 513 100.0 302 100.0 211 100.0 382 100.0 362 100.0 262 100.0
Income
Total < $25K $25-35K $35-50K $50-75K $75-100K $100K+
f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Congress should start
impeachment proceedings against 17 1.9 2 1.7 1 1.2 2 1.6 3 1.4 1 5 8 3.9
George
Congress should start
impeachment proceedings against 17 1.9 0 4 1 .6 2 1.1 1 .6 3 2.3 10 5.3
Dick C
Congress should start
impeachment proceedings against 232 26.2 31 30.4 48 43.7 32 23.0 59 27.6 27 21.4 35 18.0
both
Congress should take no action
on impeaching Bush or Cheney 601 67.8 60 59.7 57 52.3 101 72.6 150 69.8 91 72.1 141 72.1
NS 20 2.2 8 7.8 2 2.1 2 1.7 1 7 5 3.7 1 6
Total 887 100.0 101 100.0 110 100.0 139 100.0 215 100.0 127 100.0 195 100.0
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Zogby America Likely Voters 8/23/07 thru 8/27/07 MOE +/- 3.1 percentage points

402. There are three main schools of thought regarding the 9/11 attacks. The first theory is the official story, and maintains that 19 Arab fundamentalists executed a surprise attack
which caught US intelligence and military forces off guard. The second theory known as Let It Happen argues that certain elements in the US government knew the attacks were
coming but consciously let them proceed for various political, military and economic motives; and the third theory Made It Happen contends that certain US government elements
actively planned or assisted some aspects of the attacks. Based upon your knowledge of 9/11 events and their aftermath, which theory are you more likely to agree with?

Region AgeGroup Education

Total East South Central West 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ <HS HSGrad SomeCol Col+

f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Official story 639 | 636| 131| 56.8| 183 69.9| 207 | 66.4| 118| 58.7| 40| 33.3| 214| 62.0| 244| 72.7| 126| 67.1 6| 36.9| 101| 488 189 61.8| 343| 721
Let it happen 266 | 26.4 73| 31.6 54 20.7 73| 234 66| 32.6 74| 62.5 84| 24.2 69| 20.5 37| 195 5] 28.0 73| 35.7 86| 28.2| 100| 211
Made it happen 46 4.6 10 4.5 15 5.7 14 4.6 7 3.4 1 1.0 28 8.1 10 2.8 7 3.8 1 6.0 20 9.6 11 3.6 14 3.0
NS 54 5.4 17 7.1 10 3.7 18 5.6 11 5.3 4 3.1 20 5.7 13 3.9 18 9.6 5] 29.1 12 5.9 19 6.3 18 3.8
Total 1006 ({100.0| 231(100.0( 262|100.0| 312|100.0( 201|100.0| 119|100.0| 346|100.0| 336|100.0| 188|100.0 17 1100.0| 206 [100.0| 306 |100.0| 476|100.0

AgeGroup-B Race Union

Total 18-24 25-34 35-54 55-69 70+ White Hisp AfrAmer Asian Other Yes No/NS

f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Official story 624 | 63.2 13| 28.0 49| 43.0| 269| 65.8| 207| 72.0 86| 65.5( 544 71.1 22| 27.6 47| 431 71 34.0 12 59.4| 116 61.5| 524| 64.0
Let it happen 263 | 26.6 33| 72.0 53| 46.5 86| 21.0 65| 22.7 26| 20.0( 175| 229 34| 429 40| 36.9 9| 444 5| 245 58| 30.9| 208| 254
Made it happen 46 4.7 3 2.2 33 8.1 4 14 6 4.7 21 2.7 13| 16.6 8 6.9 3| 16.1 10 5.4 36 4.4
NS 54 55 9 8.3 21 51 11 4.0 13 9.7 26 3.4 10| 12.9 141 13.1 4( 21.6 4 2.2 50 6.2
Total 988 | 100.0 451100.0| 115(100.0| 410(100.0| 287(100.0| 132]100.0( 765|100.0 80 (100.0 109 |100.0 20 [100.0 20]100.0( 188(100.0| 818 (100.0
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Zogby America Likely Voters 8/23/07 thru 8/27/07 MOE +/- 3.1 percentage points

402. There are three main schools of thought regarding the 9/11 attacks. The first theory is the official story, and maintains that 19 Arab fundamentalists executed a surprise attack
which caught US intelligence and military forces off guard. The second theory known as Let It Happen argues that certain elements in the US government knew the attacks were
coming but consciously let them proceed for various political, military and economic motives; and the third theory Made It Happen contends that certain US government elements
actively planned or assisted some aspects of the attacks. Based upon your knowledge of 9/11 events and their aftermath, which theory are you more likely to agree with?

Live Ideology Child<17

Total Lge City Sm City Suburbs Rural Prog Lib Mod Cons VCons Libert Yes No/NS

f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Official story 637 635 141 69.8| 177| 63.2| 150| 56.3| 168 | 66.6 31| 53.3 93| 534 | 216| 63.4| 215]| 69.9 58| 81.8 11| 69.6( 184 64.2| 455| 63.3
Letit happen 266 | 26.5 441 215 79| 28.0 79| 29.4 65| 25.7 21| 35.8 60| 34.4 92| 27.0 69| 22.3 4 5.9 3| 18.8 70| 243 196 27.3
Made it happen 46 4.6 9 4.7 16 5.7 11 4.3 10 3.8 1 1.7 9 5.0 19 5.7 13 4.1 1 1.0 2] 116 18 6.1 29 4.0
NS 54 5.3 8 4.0 9 3.2 27| 10.1 10 3.9 5 9.2 13 7.2 13 3.9 11 3.7 8| 11.3 15 5.4 39 5.4
Total 1003 (100.0| 202 [100.0 | 281|100.0| 267 |100.0| 253)100.0 59 1100.0( 174 (100.0| 340 (100.0( 308 |100.0 71(100.0 15(100.0| 287 [100.0| 719|100.0

Religion Recoded BornAgain Attend Church

Total Catholic |Protestant Jewish Other/None Yes No/NS Weekly+ Weekly 1-2/mo Holidays Rarely Never

f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Official story 638 | 63.8| 158| 58.7| 346| 69.3 25| 826| 108 54.1| 159| 68.1( 189 70.6| 122 71.7( 201| 64.3 80| 60.6 62| 78.8( 117| 55.8 54 55.6
Letit happen 265| 26.5 90| 33.3| 101| 20.2 5| 15.6 70| 34.9 47| 20.0 541 20.2 31| 184 64| 20.6 40| 30.5 15( 191 72| 34.1 41| 421
Made it happen 46 4.6 13 4.7 23 4.5 11 5.5 7 2.8 16 6.0 7 4.1 24 7.8 6 4.8 8 3.6 1 1.0
NS 50 5.0 9 3.3 30 6.0 1 1.9 11 5.5 21 9.1 9 3.2 10 5.8 23 7.3 5 4.1 2 2.1 14 6.5 1 1.2
Total 1000 (100.0| 270[100.0 | 500 |100.0 30(100.0 | 200 (100.0| 234|100.0( 267 (100.0| 170(100.0( 312(100.0( 132 (100.0 781100.0( 210 (100.0 97 [100.0
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Zogby America Likely Voters 8/23/07 thru 8/27/07 MOE +/- 3.1 percentage points

402. There are three main schools of thought regarding the 9/11 attacks. The first theory is the official story, and maintains that 19 Arab fundamentalists executed a surprise attack
which caught US intelligence and military forces off guard. The second theory known as Let It Happen argues that certain elements in the US government knew the attacks were
coming but consciously let them proceed for various political, military and economic motives; and the third theory Made It Happen contends that certain US government elements
actively planned or assisted some aspects of the attacks. Based upon your knowledge of 9/11 events and their aftermath, which theory are you more likely to agree with?

Status Resident Oown Gun? Armed Forces
My city or The planet
Total Married Single D/W/S Civil union town America earth Yes No/NS Yes No/NS
f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Official story 639 | 63.6 460 | 70.4 62| 40.4 110| 59.4 7| 60.6 201 615 325 724 104 ( 50.8 304 | 66.4 325| 60.8 495 64.3 145( 61.2
Let it happen 264 | 26.3 128 | 19.6 74 48.4 571 30.9 4( 35.2 89| 274 98| 21.8 75| 36.6 127 27.7 137 | 25.7 211 27.4 55| 23.1
Made it happen 46 4.6 26 4.0 11 7.4 9 4.6 0 4.2 14 4.4 15 3.4 14 6.9 9 1.9 38 7.0 37 4.9 9 3.8
NS 54 5.4 39 6.0 6 3.8 9 5.1 22 6.8 11 2.4 12 5.7 18 4.0 35 6.5 26 3.4 28| 11.9
Total 1004 | 100.0 653 | 100.0 154 ( 100.0 186 | 100.0 121 100.0 3271 100.0 4491 100.0 206 | 100.0 457 | 100.0 5351 100.0 7701 100.0 236 | 100.0
Sports Attendance Shop Wal-Mart Passport
High
Little school Profession
Total NASCAR League sports al sports NS Weekly Few/mo Couple/yr Never Other/NS Yes No/NS
f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Official story 639 | 63.6 49| 64.0 48| 81.2 83| 69.4| 337| 61.0| 122| 62.0( 184 644 169| 59.6| 141| 68.9 941 59.0 50| 72.3] 329| 66.9| 310 60.4
Let it happen 265 | 26.4 241 30.7 10| 16.8 29| 244 147]| 26.6 55| 28.0 80| 28.0 80| 28.1 53| 25.6 441 275 9( 13.3| 126| 25.5| 140]| 27.3
Made it happen 46| 46 1 8 0 4 5| 42| 34| 62 6| 32| 13| 45| 15| 52 6| 29| 11| 70 2| 26| 15| 30| 32| 61
NS 54 54 3 45 1 1.6 2 2.0 35 6.2 13 6.7 9 3.0 20 7.1 5 25 10 6.5 8( 11.9 23 4.6 32 6.2
Total 1005 |100.0 771100.0 591100.0| 120]100.0| 553(100.0( 197 (100.0| 286|100.0| 284]100.0| 205]100.0| 160 [100.0 70[100.0| 492]100.0| 514 (100.0
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402. There are three main schools of thought regarding the 9/11 attacks. The first theory is the official story, and maintains that 19 Arab fundamentalists executed a

Zogby America Likely Voters 8/23/07 thru 8/27/07 MOE +/- 3.1 percentage points

surprise attack which caught US intelligence and military forces off guard. The second theory known as Let It Happen argues that certain elements in the US government
knew the attacks were coming but consciously let them proceed for various political, military and economic motives; and the third theory Made It Happen contends that

certain US government elements actively planned or assisted some aspects of the attacks. Based upon your knowledge of 9/11 events and their aftermath, which theory
are you more likely to agree with?

Gender Outside wages Party Recoded
Total Male Female Yes No/NS Democratic Republican Independent
f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Official story 639 63.6 341 69.2 208 58.1 162 53.5 136 64.7 197 51.4 271 75.0 171 65.5
Let it happen 266 26.4 108 22.0 157 30.7 105 34.8 52 24.8 139 36.3 56 15.5 71 27.1
Made it happen 46 46 22 4.4 25 48 18 5.8 7 3.3 24 6.3 13 3.7 9 3.4
NS 54 5.4 21 4.4 33 6.4 18 6.0 15 7.1 23 6.0 21 5.9 10 3.9
Total 1006 100.0 493 100.0 513 100.0 302 100.0 211 100.0 382 100.0 362 100.0 262 100.0
Income
Total < $25K $25-35K $35-50K $50-75K $75-100K $100K+
f % f % % f % f % f % %
Official story 573 64.6 45 45.0 51 46.6 93 66.6 146 67.8 91 72.3 146 74.9
Let it happen 236 26.6 35 34.3 51 46.5 34 24.2 58 26.9 21 16.8 37 19.2
Made it happen 42 4.8 15 15.1 2 1.8 6 4.0 10 45 8 6.5 2 1.0
NS 36 4.1 6 5.7 6 5.1 7 5.3 2 9 6 45 10 5.0
Total 887 100.0 101 100.0 110 100.0 139 100.0 215 100.0 127 100.0 195 100.0
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Zogby America Likely Voters 8/23/07 thru 8/27/07 MOE +/- 3.1 percentage points

403. In October 2006, a New York Times/CBS poll found that only 16% of Americans believe they have been told the whole truth about this administration's foreknowledge of
the September 11 attacks. Based upon your knowledge of 9/11 events, do you agree or disagree that the Congress should investigate the executive branch's conduct prior

to, during and following the September 11 attacks?

Region AgeGroup Education

Total East South Central West 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ <HS HSGrad SomeCol Col+

f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % % f % f % f %
Agree 510 50.7| 136 | 58.9| 116| 44.3| 154 49.4| 104| 517 92| 77.5| 173| 49.9| 156| 46.3 82| 43.8 11| 62.9| 114| 55.4| 152 49.8| 232| 488
Disagree 464 | 46.1 83| 36.0| 144| 54.9| 142| 456 95| 47.2 23| 196 | 162| 46.8| 172| 51.3 97| 51.9 6| 31.9 81| 39.4| 146 479| 231| 485
NS 32| 31 12| 5.0 2 .8 16| 5.0 2| 11 31 29 11| 3.3 8| 24 8| 4.4 1| 5.2 11| 5.2 7|1 23 13| 27
Total 1006 (100.0 | 231(100.0| 262 |100.0| 312(100.0| 201 (100.0| 119|100.0| 346 |100.0| 336|100.0| 188 |100.0 17 |100.0 | 206 |100.0 | 306 [100.0| 476 |100.0

AgeGroup-B Race Union

Total 18-24 25-34 35-54 55-69 70+ White Hisp AfrAmer Asian Other Yes No/NS

f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Agree 502 | 50.8 40| 87.9 80| 70.0| 191| 46.6| 131| 455 61| 46.2| 319 41.7 61| 77.0 92| 83.8 20100.0 14| 68.3| 110| 58.3| 401| 49.0
Disagree 455 | 46.1 5| 12.1 29| 25.7| 205| 50.0| 151 52.5 65| 49.2| 416| 54.4 17| 211 18| 16.2 6| 31.7 74| 39.3| 390 47.7
NS 31| 3.1 5| 43| 14| 35 6| 1.9 6| 46| 30| 3.9 2| 1.9 4| 23| 27| 33
Total 988 |100.0 45(100.0 | 115|100.0| 410|100.0| 287/100.0| 132{100.0| 765 |100.0 80(100.0 | 109 |100.0 20{100.0 20(100.0 | 188|100.0| 818100.0

Live Ideology Child<17

Total Lge City Sm City Suburbs Rural Prog Lib Mod Cons VCons Libert Yes No/NS

f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Agree 509 [ 50.7| 108 | 53.2| 148| 52.6| 149 55.7| 105| 41.5 46| 78.3| 140| 80.5| 187| 55.0 99| 32.1 10| 14.1 3| 21.5| 139| 48.4| 371| 51.7
Disagree 463 | 46.1 91| 452 127| 45.3| 112| 42.0| 132| 52.2 13| 21.7 27| 15.4| 140 41.2| 199| 645 60| 84.8 12| 785| 142 49.4| 322| 448
NS 32| 31 3| 17 6| 21 6| 24| 16| 63 7| 41| 13| 38| 10| 3.4 1] 11 6| 21| 25| 35
Total 1003 {100.0 | 202 {100.0| 281 (100.0| 267 [{100.0| 253 (100.0 59 /100.0 [ 174]100.0| 340(100.0| 308 (100.0 71{100.0 15 (100.0 | 287 (100.0| 719 (100.0
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Zogby America Likely Voters 8/23/07 thru 8/27/07 MOE +/- 3.1 percentage points

403. In October 2006, a New York Times/CBS poll found that only 16% of Americans believe they have been told the whole truth about this administration's foreknowledge of
the September 11 attacks. Based upon your knowledge of 9/11 events, do you agree or disagree that the Congress should investigate the executive branch's conduct prior
to, during and following the September 11 attacks?

Religion Recoded BornAgain Attend Church

Total Catholic Protestant Jewish Other/None Yes No/NS Weekly+ Weekly 1-2/mo Holidays Rarely Never

f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Agree 506 50.6| 139| 51.4( 204 ]| 40.8 19( 63.2| 144| 72.0 84| 36.0| 120 | 44.7 74| 43.8| 124| 39.6 72| 54.2 421 53.2( 130( 62.1 64 66.1
Disagree 463 | 46.3| 121 44.8| 280| 56.1 10| 343 51| 25.6| 143 61.2| 139| 51.8 89( 52.1| 180| 57.7 56 | 42.8 33| 424 73| 34.7 31| 32.1
NS 32 3.2 10 3.8 16 3.1 1 25 5 2.4 7 2.8 9 3.4 7 4.1 8 2.7 4 3.0 3 4.4 7 3.3 2 1.8
Total 1000 |100.0 | 270 (100.0| 500 [100.0 30/100.0 | 200 (100.0| 234|100.0| 267(100.0| 170[100.0| 312]100.0( 132(100.0 78 (100.0 | 210(100.0 97 (100.0

Status Resident Own Gun? Armed Forces
My city or The planet

Total Married Single D/W/S Civil union town America earth Yes No/NS Yes No/NS

f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Agree 509 | 50.7 287 | 44.0 119 771 97| 52.1 7| 56.0 155 47.4 191 | 426 147 717 190 | 415 316 59.0 365 | 47.4 146 | 61.7
Disagree 464 ( 46.2 347 | 53.2 31| 19.9 83| 44.9 2| 209 158 | 484 246 | 54.9 55| 26.8 249 | 545 208  38.9 385| 50.0 79| 335
NS 32 3.1 19 2.9 5 3.0 6 3.0 3| 231 14 4.2 12 2.6 3 15 18 4.0 12 2.2 20 2.6 12 4.9
Total 1004 | 100.0 653 | 100.0 154 ] 100.0 186 | 100.0 12| 100.0 327 100.0 449 [ 100.0 206 | 100.0 457 ( 100.0 535 | 100.0 770 100.0 236 | 100.0

Sports Attendance Shop Wal-Mart Passport
High
Little school Profession

Total NASCAR League sports al sports NS Weekly Few/mo Couple/yr Never Other/NS Yes No/NS

f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Agree 510 | 50.7 41| 52.8 28 | 46.7 50| 415 302 | 54.6 90| 45.7( 136 | 47.5| 126| 44.3| 105| 51.5| 105| 66.0 37| 52.6 | 261 53.0| 250 | 48.6
Disagree 464 | 46.2| 34| 438| 31| 51.7| 66| 54.8| 238 43.0| 97| 49.1| 143| 49.9| 149| 526| 91| 44.7 51| 31.7 29| 424 219| 445 245( 47.7
NS 32 3.1 3 35 1 1.6 5 3.8 13 2.4 10 5.2 7 2.6 9 3.2 8 3.8 4 2.3 3 5.0 12 25 19 3.7
Total 1005 |100.0 77 1100.0 59 1100.0| 120 (100.0| 553100.0( 197 |100.0| 286 (100.0| 284]100.0( 205(100.0| 160 |100.0 70 ({100.0 | 492[100.0| 514]100.0
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Zogby America Likely Voters 8/23/07 thru 8/27/07 MOE +/- 3.1 percentage points

403. In October 2006, a New York Times/CBS poll found that only 16% of Americans believe they have been told the whole truth about this administration's

foreknowledge of the September 11 attacks. Based upon your knowledge of 9/11 events, do you agree or disagree that the Congress should investigate the

executive branch's conduct prior to, during and following the September 11 attacks?

Gender Outside wages Party Recoded
Total Male Female Yes No/NS Democratic Republican Independent
f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Agree 510 50.7 226 45.9 284 55.4 186 61.6 98 46.5 278 72.8 89 247 143 54.6
Disagree 464 46.1 252 51.2 212 41.3 109 36.0 103 48.9 92 23.9 263 725 110 42.0
NS 32 31 14 2.9 17 33 7 2.4 10 4.6 13 33 10 2.8 9 35
Total 1006 100.0 493 100.0 513 100.0 302 100.0 211 100.0 382 100.0 362 100.0 262 100.0
Income
Total < $25K $25-35K $35-50K $50-75K $75-100K $100K+
f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Agree 447 50.4 62 61.8 67 61.2 67 48.2 106 49.4 65 51.3 79 40.6
Disagree 414 46.7 34 34.0 34 30.7 68 48.7 108 50.2 58 46.1 112 57.2
NS 26 2.9 4 4.1 9 8.1 4 31 1 4 3 2.6 4 21
Total 887 100.0 101 100.0 110 100.0 139 100.0 215 100.0 127 100.0 195 100.0
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Zogby America Likely Voters 8/23/07 thru 8/27/07 MOE +/- 3.1 percentage points

404. World Trade Center Building 7 was the 47-story skyscraper a block away from the Twin Towers that housed the mayor's emergency management center and offices of the SEC, Secret
Service and CIA. It was not hit by any airplanes during the September 11th attacks, but still collapsed nearly eight hours later that day. FEMA did not explain this collapse, the 911
Commission ignored it, and the promised official study is now 2 years overdue. Do you think that the 911 Commission was right to concentrate their investigation on the collapse of buildings
which were directly hit by airplanes or should they have also investigated the collapse of Building 7?

Region AgeGroup Education
Total East South Central West 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ <HS HSGrad SomeCol Col+
f| % f] % f] % f] % s | | % s | | % f] % f] % f] % s || %

Eitgg;gr;‘l’;rfees"”a‘e""b“”dings 277| 276| 79| 340| 65| 249| 75| 241| 58| 200| 22| 189 107| 31.0| 94| 279| 51| 270 1| 63| 48| 232| 68| 223| 160| 337

Should have investigated BUllding | 676 | 67.2| 143 | 61.7| 178| 68.2| 222| 71.1| 133| 65.9| 95| 80.4| 226| 65.3| 227 67.6| 113| 60.0| 14| 79.7| 149| 72.1| 226| 73.9| 286 60.1

NS 53| 53| 10| 43| 18| 69| 15| 47| 10| 51| 1| 6| 13| 37| 15| 45| 25| 131| 2| 140| 10| 47| 12| 38| 29| 62
Total 1006 |100.0 | 231|100.0| 262|100.0| 312|100.0| 201|100.0| 119|100.0| 346|100.0| 336|100.0| 188|100.0| 17|100.0| 206 |100.0| 306|100.0| 476|100.0
AgeGroup-B Race Union
Total 18-24 25-34 35-54 55-69 70+ White Hisp AfrAmer Asian Other Yes No/NS
f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Right to concentrate onbuildings | 574 | 577| 12| 26.0| 25| 21.9| 128| 31.2| 76| 26.4| 33| 254| 217| 283| 36| 450 12| 109 8| 389| 41| 216| 237| 289

hit by airplanes
Should have investigated Bullding | 661 | 66.9| 33| 74.0| 84| 73.1| 269 | 65.7| 109| 69.2| 76| 57.7| 512| 66.9| 37| 46.4| 94| 86.2| 16| 78.4| 10| 51.8| 141| 75.0| 535| 65.4

NS 53 54 6 5.0 12 3.0 13 4.4 22| 17.0 37 4.8 7 8.6 3 29 41 21.6 2 9.3 6 34 47 5.7
Total 988 (100.0 451100.0 | 115|100.0| 410/100.0| 287 |100.0| 132]100.0| 765 |100.0 80 |100.0 | 109 |100.0 20 |100.0 20/100.0| 188/100.0| 818 |100.0
Live Ideology Child<17
Total Lge City Sm City Suburbs Rural Prog Lib Mod Cons VCons Libert Yes No/NS
f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %

Ei‘tgg;g’irg?;rfj;"a‘e"“b“”di”gs 276 | 276| 54| 268| 74| 264| 85| 31.7| 63| 25.1| 10| 169| 46| 26.3| 91| 26.9| 86| 27.9| 31| 42.9 8| 49.7| 81| 28.0]| 197| 274

Should have investigated Bulding | - 67, | 67.2| 133 | e5.5| 101| 67.8| 174| 65.3| 177| 69.9| 49| 83.1| 118| 67.6| 237| 69.6| 200| 650 38| 535 6| 30.0| 198| 69.0| 477| 664

N

NS 53| 53| 16| 77| 16| 5.8 8| 30| 13| 5.0 11| 61| 12| 35| 22| 7.2 3| 35 11.3 9| 30| 45| 6.2

Total 1003 [100.0 | 202 |100.0 | 281|100.0 ( 267 (100.0 | 253 (100.0 59 (100.0 [ 174 (100.0 | 340/100.0| 308 |100.0 71 (100.0 15100.0 | 287 |100.0 ( 719 (100.0
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Zogby America Likely Voters 8/23/07 thru 8/27/07 MOE +/- 3.1 percentage points

404. World Trade Center Building 7 was the 47-story skyscraper a block away from the Twin Towers that housed the mayor's emergency management center and offices of the SEC, Secret
Service and CIA. It was not hit by any airplanes during the September 11th attacks, but still collapsed nearly eight hours later that day. FEMA did not explain this collapse, the 911
Commission ignored it, and the promised official study is now 2 years overdue. Do you think that the 911 Commission was right to concentrate their investigation on the collapse of buildings
which were directly hit by airplanes or should they have also investigated the collapse of Building 7?

Religion Recoded BornAgain Attend Church
Total Catholic Protestant Jewish Other/None Yes No/NS Weekly+ Weekly 1-2/mo Holidays Rarely Never

f| % f] % f] % f] % f] % f| % f] % f] % f] % f] % f] % f] % f] %

Eitgg;gr;‘l’;rfees"”a‘e""b“”dings 276 | 27.6| 84| 31.3| 146 201| 14| 463| 32| 161| 71| 302| 77| 287| 44| 26.0| 93| 207| 31| 238| 22| 279| 63| 2009| 22| 231

Should have investigated Bullding | - 675 | 67.5| 172 | 63.8| 328| 65.5| 15| 49.9| 160| 80.0| 151 | 64.4| 177| 66.1| 112| 66.1| 200| 63.9| 94| 70.1| 54| 69.2| 141| 67.1| 70| 726

NS 49 4.9 13 4.9 27 5.3 1 3.8 8 3.9 13 5.4 14 5.2 13 7.9 20 6.5 7 5.1 2 2.8 6 3.1 4 4.3
Total 1000 |100.0 | 270]100.0| 500 |100.0 30/100.0 | 200/100.0| 234|100.0| 267|100.0| 170|100.0| 312|100.0| 132]100.0 78 1100.0 | 210 |100.0 97 |1100.0
Status Resident own Gun? Armed Forces
My city or The planet
Total Married Single D/W/S Civil union town America earth Yes No/NS Yes No/NS
f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Eitggytg}rg?;rfjsmra‘e"” buildings | 277 | 276 | 184| 281| 40| 260| 50| 271 3| 289| 87| 266| 146| 325| 39| 190| 119| 260| 152| 285| 197| 257| 80| 338
Should have investigated Bulding | 674 | 67.1| 435| 66.6| 110| 71.8| 120| 646 8| 71.1| 223| 682| 280| 623| 160| 776| 315| 68.8| 355| 66.4| 534| 69.4| 141| 598
NS 53 5.3 34 5.3 3 2.2 15 8.3 17 5.3 23 5.1 7 3.4 24 5.2 28 5.2 38 4.9 15 6.5
Total 1004 | 100.0 653 | 100.0 154 ( 100.0 186 | 100.0 12| 100.0 3271 100.0 4491 100.0 206 | 100.0 457 | 100.0 5351 100.0 7701 100.0 236 ] 100.0
Sports Attendance Shop Wal-Mart Passport
High
Little school Profession
Total NASCAR League sports al sports NS Weekly Few/mo Couple/yr Never Other/NS Yes No/NS
f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %

Ei‘tgg;firg‘l’;rfgg”a‘e"“b“”d‘”gs 277| 276| 14| 17.8| 15| 249| 31| 262| 167| 30.1| 51| 26.0| 65| 228| 69| 241| e8| 332| 52| 324| 23| 335| 157| 31.9| 120| 234

Should have investigated Building
7

NS 53 5.3 3 4.5 1 11 7 6.2 26 4.6 16 8.1 15 5.2 21 7.4 5 2.6 10 6.2 2 3.1 23 4.7 30 5.9

675 67.1 60| 77.8 441 74.0 81| 675| 361 653 130| 65.9| 206| 72.0( 194| 68.4| 131| 64.1 98| 61.4 44| 63.5| 312 63.4| 364| 70.7

Total 1005 (100.0 771100.0 591100.0 | 120 (100.0 553(100.0| 197 100.0( 286 (100.0| 284 |100.0| 205 (100.0( 160 |100.0 701100.0 | 492 (100.0 | 514|100.0
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404. World Trade Center Building 7 was the 47-story skyscraper a block away from the Twin Towers that housed the mayor's emergency management center and offices of the

Zogby America Likely Voters 8/23/07 thru 8/27/07 MOE +/- 3.1 percentage points

SEC, Secret Service and CIA. It was not hit by any airplanes during the September 11th attacks, but still collapsed nearly eight hours later that day. FEMA did not explain this
collapse, the 911 Commission ignored it, and the promised official study is now 2 years overdue. Do you think that the 911 Commission was right to concentrate their investigation
on the collapse of buildings which were directly hit by airplanes or should they have also investigated the collapse of Building 7?

Gender Outside wages Party Recoded
Total Male Female Yes No/NS Democratic Republican Independent
f % f % f % f % % f % f % f %
Right to concentrate on buildings
hitby airplanes 277 27.6 165 335 112 21.9 59 19.5 53 25.3 95 24.8 130 35.8 53 20.1
Should have investigated Building 676 67.2 306 62.1 369 72.0 234 77.2 136 64.5 269 70.4 210 58.0 196 75.0
NS 53 5.3 22 4.4 32 6.2 10 3.3 22 10.3 18 47 22 6.2 13 48
Total 1006 100.0 493 100.0 513 100.0 302 100.0 211 100.0 382 100.0 362 100.0 262 100.0
Income
Total < $25K $25-35K $35-50K $50-75K $75-100K $100K+
f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Right to concentrate on buildings
hit by airplanes 251 28.3 18 17.7 32 29.5 28 20.3 70 323 42 329 61 31.3
Should have investigated Building 592 66.8 78 773 73 66.0 105 75.1 137 635 76 60.3 124 63.8
NS 44 4.9 5 5.0 5 45 6 4.6 9 4.3 9 6.8 9 48
Total 887 100.0 101 100.0 110 100.0 139 100.0 215 100.0 127 100.0 195 100.0
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Zogby America Likely Voters 8/23/07 thru 8/27/07 MOE +/- 3.1 percentage points

405. Some people say that so many unanswered questions about 9/11 remain that the nation needs a new independent investigation of the attacks, including whether any US government
officials consciously allowed or helped facilitate their success. Other people say the 9/11 attacks were thoroughly investigated and that any speculation about US government involvement is
absurd. Who are you more likely to agree with?

Region AgeGroup Education

Total East South Central West 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ <HS HSGrad SomeCol Col+

Plw e Lw e s [ pw [ e [ f % fof L | or % | or % | oF % | oF | w | F | w | F | %
Should reinvestigate 369| 36.7| 94| 405| 87| 331| 105| 33.6| 84| 41.7| 76| 643| 130| 37.7| 109| 32.4| 46| 24.4 8| 44.2| 92| 449| 115| 376| 153| 321
Thoroughly investigated 571| 56.8| 131| 56.4| 157| 60.1| 177| 56.8| 107| 52.9| 34| 28.4| 196| 56.8| 208| 61.8| 124| 65.9 8| 49.1| 102| 49.3| 169| 55.1| 293| 61.5
NS 66| 65 7| 31| 18| 69| 30| 96| 11| 54 9| 73| 19| 55| 19| 57| 18| 98 1| 67| 12| 58| 22| 73| 30| 64
Total 1006 [100.0 | 231|100.0 | 262(100.0| 312100.0| 201[100.0| 119|100.0| 346 [100.0| 336|100.0| 188|100.0| 17[100.0| 206|100.0| 306 [100.0| 476 [100.0

AgeGroup-B Race Union

Total 18-24 25-34 35-54 55-69 70+ White Hisp AfrAmer Asian Other Yes No/NS

ol e L or pw of fw | of e [ of [w | | w o | |of | | of | w | f | w | f | % | f | ®
Should reinvestigate 361| 36.6| 36| 787| 65| 57.2| 138| 33.7| 87| 302| 36| 27.1| 225| 29.4| 56| 70.7| 65| 59.1 8| 38.1| 11| 548| 79| 422| 290| 354
Thoroughly investigated 561 | 56.8 7| 16.3| 41| 359| 248 605| 184| 64.1| 81| 61.7| 499| 65.2| 18| 22.8| 33| 29.9 6| 27.9 9| 452| 99| 52.6| 472| 57.7
NS 65| 6.6 2| 50 8| 69| 24| 59| 16| 57| 15| 11.2| 41| 54 5| 65| 12| 110 7| 34.0 10| 51| 56| 6.9
Total 988 |100.0 | 45(100.0| 115|100.0| 410|100.0| 287[100.0| 132 |100.0| 765|100.0| 80|100.0| 109 [100.0| 20|100.0| 20(100.0| 188|100.0| 818|100.0

Live Ideology Child<17

Total Lge City Sm City Suburbs Rural Prog Lib Mod Cons VCons Libert Yes No/NS

ol Lol w [ s e w Lo w e e e e e o e e e e e | ] w
Should reinvestigate 368| 36.7| 78| 386| 97| 346| 104| 39.1| 88| 349| 26| 439| 99| 56.6| 122| 359| 84| 27.3| 10| 145 3| 215 93| 32.2| 276| 385
Thoroughly investigated 569 | 56.8| 110| 54.4| 158| 56.4| 148| 55.3| 153| 60.6| 26| 440| 59| 34.0| 192| 56.5| 211| 686| 59| 83.0| 12| 785| 169| 58.9| 402| 55.9
NS 66| 66| 14| 71| 25| 90| 15| 56| 11| 45 7| 121| 16| 94| 26| 76| 13| 41 2| 25 25| 88| 40| 56
Total 1003 [100.0 | 202 |100.0 | 281(100.0| 267|100.0| 253|100.0| 59|100.0| 174 |100.0| 340|100.0| 308|100.0| 71|100.0| 15|100.0| 287[100.0| 719 [100.0
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Zogby America Likely Voters 8/23/07 thru 8/27/07 MOE +/- 3.1 percentage points

405. Some people say that so many unanswered questions about 9/11 remain that the nation needs a new independent investigation of the attacks, including whether any US government
officials consciously allowed or helped facilitate their success. Other people say the 9/11 attacks were thoroughly investigated and that any speculation about US government involvement is
absurd. Who are you more likely to agree with?

Religion Recoded BornAgain Attend Church

Total Catholic Protestant Jewish Other/None Yes No/NS Weekly+ Weekly 1-2/mo Holidays Rarely Never

Plw e Lw e s [ pw [ e [ f % fof L | or % | or % | oF % | oF | w | F | w | F | %
Should reinvestigate 365| 36.5| 109| 405| 145| 29.1| 14| 452| 96| 482| 58| 248| 87| 326| 54| 31.9| 88| 282| 53| 39.8| 24| 307| 105| 49.9| 42| 431
Thoroughly investigated 570 | 57.0| 151| 55.8| 324| 649| 15| 485| 81| 40.3| 163| 69.6| 163| 61.0| 103| 60.4| 209| 66.9| 73| 55.1| 47| 60.0| 92| 440| 45| 465
NS 65| 65| 10| 38| 30| 6.1 2| 63| 23| 115| 13| 56| 17| 64| 13| 76| 15| 48 7| 51 7| 94| 13| 62| 10| 105
Total 1000 [100.0 | 270|100.0 | 500(100.0| 30|100.0| 200[100.0| 234|100.0| 267 |100.0| 170|100.0| 312|100.0| 132|100.0| 78|100.0| 210(100.0| 97 [100.0

Status Resident Own Gun? Armed Forces
My city or The planet

Total Married Single D/W/S Civil union town America earth Yes No/NS Yes No/NS

folw Lo Lw o e o e o e o e o e o e o e o L w o e ] e
Should reinvestigate 368| 36.6| 193| 205| 107| 70.0 62| 332 6| 52.3| 118| 36.1| 135| 30.1| 104| 50.6| 143| 31.3| 224| 41.9| 275| 3558 93| 395
Thoroughly investigated 570 | 56.8| 408| 625| 43| 27.8| 116 62.3 4| 326| 188| 57.6| 290| 645 85| 41.4| 287| 628| 273| 51.1| 457| 59.3| 115 485
NS 66| 6.6 52| 8.0 3| 22 8| 45 2| 151 21| 6.3 25| 55 16| 8.0 27| 5.9 38| 71 38| 49 28| 120
Total 1004 | 100.0| 653|100.0| 154 |100.0| 186/ 100.0 12 (100.0| 327|100.0| 449|100.0| 206]|100.0| 457|100.0| 535|100.0| 770|100.0| 236]100.0

Sports Attendance Shop Wal-Mart Passport
High
Little school Profession

Total NASCAR League sports al sports NS Weekly Few/mo Couple/yr Never Other/NS Yes No/NS

ol Lo Lw [ e e e Lo e e we e e e o e e e e e | ] w
Should reinvestigate 368| 36.6| 39| 502| 17| 205| 42| 354 198 35.7| 72| 36.7| 108| 37.7| 95| 33.3| 69| 336| 73| 45.9| 24| 35.2| 168| 34.0| 201| 39.2
Thoroughly investigated 571| 56.8| 34| 446| 40| 67.1| 72| 60.0| 312| 56.4| 114| 57.8| 166| 58.1| 172| 60.5| 112| 549| 78| 48.6| 41| 59.3| 292| 59.4| 279| 54.3
NS 66| 65 4| 52 2| 34 5| 46| 44| 79| 11| 54| 12| 42| 18| 62| 24| 115 9| 55 4| 54| 32| 66| 33| 65
Total 1005 [100.0| 77|100.0| 59(100.0| 120|100.0| 553|100.0| 197 |100.0| 286 |100.0| 284|100.0| 205|100.0| 160|100.0| 70|100.0| 492(100.0| 514 [100.0
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Zogby America Likely Voters 8/23/07 thru 8/27/07 MOE +/- 3.1 percentage points

405. Some people say that so many unanswered questions about 9/11 remain that the nation needs a new independent investigation of the attacks, including whether any US
government officials consciously allowed or helped facilitate their success. Other people say the 9/11 attacks were thoroughly investigated and that any speculation about US
government involvement is absurd. Who are you more likely to agree with?

Gender Outside wages Party Recoded

Total Male Female Yes No/NS Democratic Republican Independent

A A [ ol ow A A [ ol ow
Should reinvestigate 369 36.7 159 32.2 210 40.9 146 48.3 64 30.3 191 49.9 68 18.9 110 41.9
Thoroughly investigated 571 56.8 306 62.0 266 51.8 139 46.0 126 60.1 157 41.2 279 77.0 135 51.7
NS 66 6.5 28 5.8 37 7.3 17 5.6 20 9.6 34 8.9 15 42 17 6.4
Total 1006 100.0 493 100.0 513 100.0 302 100.0 211 100.0 382 100.0 362 100.0 262 100.0

Income
Total < $25K $25-35K $35-50K $50-75K $75-100K $100K+

f | % f | % f | % f | % f | % f | % | %
Should reinvestigate 326 36.7 50 49.3 57 52.1 50 36.1 83 38.6 42 33.3 43 22.2
Thoroughly investigated 506 57.1 43 42.6 49 44.7 78 55.9 122 56.8 80 63.5 134 68.5
NS 55 6.2 8 8.1 3 3.2 11 8.1 10 46 4 3.2 18 9.4
Total 887 100.0 101 100.0 110 100.0 139 100.0 215 100.0 127 100.0 195 100.0
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